(HA-2001-1)(COR. COPY)

## HOUSING AUTHORITY OF

## THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

## **RESOLUTION NO. 1065**

## ADOPTED ON AUGUST 15, 2000

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of San Diego is authorized to approve revisions to San Diego Housing Commission Procurement Policy; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission has recommended that the Housing Authority approve the revised San Diego Housing Commission Procurement Policy (203.100); and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission has recommended that the Housing Authority approve the development of such appropriate Administrative Regulations without further actions by the Housing Authority; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Commission requests approval from the Housing Authority to allow the Housing Commission to make future modifications to the Procurement Policy as appropriate; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the Housing Authority approves the attached revised Procurement Policy and authorizes the Housing Commission to make future modifications as appropriate, with the exception of the Housing Commission's procurement threshold levels.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer of the San Diego

Housing Commission is authorized and empowered to administer said policy.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

Anita M. Noone
Assistant C By\_\_\_\_

**Assistant Counsel** 

AMN:cdk 07/21/00 08/10/00 COR. COPY Or.Dept:SDHC HA-2001-1